

Dr. Thomas Lally is a house call physician with a passion for developing new and innovative ways to care for our community's most vulnerable patients. Dr. Lally is currently the CEO of Bloom Healthcare, an employee-owned primary care practice that supports and treats seniors in their homes. Bloom Healthcare was started as Physician House Calls by Dr. Lally in 2003. Since its inception, Bloom has been focused on providing exemplary, coordinated care to a geriatric population in need.

Dr. Lally's areas of expertise include clinical operations, innovative care delivery models and identification of new treatment opportunities for the complex homebound population. He is a national leader on the treatment of dementia, providing clinical instruction to providers as well as educating the greater community on the progression and care options for individuals suffering from this disease.

Dr. Lally served as the President and Chief Medical Officer for Kindred Healthcare's Home-based Primary Care division from 2016-2018. During his time with Kindred, he implemented a best in class clinical delivery model across multiple states.

Prior to his time with Kindred, Dr. Lally founded and led Physician House Calls. Started in 2003, it became an industry leading platform that helped define complex care delivery in the home. Under his leadership, Physician House Calls grew to one of the largest and most sophisticated home-based primary care models in the country.

In 2013, Dr. Lally co-founded Honor Hospice, a mission-driven, area leading hospice provider that provided integrated care alongside Physician House Calls.

Dr. Lally was named Physician of the Year in 2014 by the American Academy of Home Care Medicine.

In 2001, Dr. Lally was nominated by his peers and faculty to serve as Chief Resident at the University of Illinois at Chicago.

In his free time, Dr. Lally enjoys coaching his two daughters' ski racing teams, climbing, and enjoying the outdoors with his family.